International Conference on "India’s Presidency of G20 and Sustainable Development
Goals (SDGs): Challenges, Opportunities and Strategies for India"

May 29-30, 2023

Day - 1
Inaugural Session (09:30-11:20) Venue: Auditorium
09:30 - 09:49 . Opening Remark - Convenor Brajesh Kumar
09:49 - 09:50 : Welcome Address - Director, AJNIFM Prabhat Ranjan Acharya

Dr. Shashank Saxena, Senior Adviser
10:01 - 10:16 . Keynote Address - Guest G20, Department of Economic Affairs,
Ministry of Finance

Sh. Anand Singh Bhal, Ex Principal

10:17 - 10:32 . Special Address - Guest Adviser, Govt of India

10:33 - 10:53 . Inaugural Addess - Guest ih' Sanjeet Singh, Senior Adviser, NITI
yog

10:53 - 10:58 : Vote of Thanks - Comperer B. K. Pandey

10:58 - 11:20 : High Tea Break

Technical Session -1 (11:20 - 13:55) Venue: Conference Hall

Theme: India's Presidency of the G20 w.r.t. Research & Development Investment, Circular Economy, and
Strengthening Global Governance

Session Chair: Dr. Govinda Bhattacharjee
Rapporteur: Meghna Agarwal, Research Associate

11:20 - 11:25 . Session Chair - Opening Remark Govinda Bhattacharjee

Re-lmaging G20 Framework Under India’s

. . . . Presidency: A Revolutionary Paradigm For An Sharon Koshy, G. Sandhya, Abin

11:25-12:40 - Presentation - 1 " Inclusive, Resilient And Sustainable World Order Abraham, AND Madhavachandra
Through Circular Economy Kurup

12:40 - 12:45 . Discussion / Q&A
Rural Industrial Parks (RIPA): Springbolt of
Resilient, inclusive and sustainable social

12:45 - 13:00 . Presentation - 2 - economy - exploring some ground realities of
State of Chhattisgarh through Approach of Shankar Naik D.R AND V.N
vulnerability analysis Srivastava

13:00 - 13:05 . Discussion / Q&A

An Analysis of India’s Bilateral Trade and
13:05 - 13:20 . Presentation - 3 - Unrealized Export Potential with USA: An Namrata Anand
Exploratory Research

13:20 - 13:25 . Discussion / Q&A
13:25-13:40 . Presentation - 4 . G20 Pr(_aS|dency of India: An Opportunity for B K Pandey
Promoting Global Good
13:40 - 13:45 . Discussion / Q&A
13:45 - 13:55 . Session Summary - Session Chair Govinda Bhattacharjee
13:55 - 15:00 : Luncheon
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Technical Session - 2 (15:00 - 16:50) Venue: Conference Hall

Theme: India's role in the international order through the G20 including its energy goals, shaping multilateral
institutions, political crises, sustainable development, and supply chain

Session Chair: Mr. Satyen Lama

Rapporteur: Dr. Shreya Saha, Research Associate

15:00 - 15:05

15:05 - 15:20
15:20 - 15:25

15:25 - 15:40
15:40 - 15:45

15:45 - 16:00

16:00 - 16:05

16:05 - 16:20

16:20 - 16:25

16:25 - 16:40

16:40 - 16:45

16:45 - 16:50

16:50 - 17:20

. Session Chair

Presentation - 1

Discussion / Q&A

Presentation - 2
Discussion / Q&A

Presentation - 3

Discussion / Q&A

Presentation - 4

Discussion / Q&A

Presentation - 5

Discussion / Q&A

: Session Summary

Opening Remark

India’s energy goals in emerging multilateral
international order in perspective of the Arctic

What G20 Can Does To Get The Multilateral
Institutions In Shape: India’s Key Challenge

Addressing the Digital Financial Services Gap in
India within the G20 Framework

Unscrambling the complexity of green bonds
using multicriteria method: An Analytic Hierarchy
Process representing India

A literature review to address food loss in the
international supply chain of G20 countries: A
2050 research agenda

Session Chair

Tea Break

Satyen Lama

Arti Kumari

Alluri Venkata Nagavarma

Durairaj Kumarasamy, Prakash Singh
AND Sukhvinder Kaur

Ashima Verma AND Rachna Agrawal

Aagib Chaudhary AND Ram Singh

Satyen Lama

Day - 2

Technical Session - 3(09:15 - 11:10) Venue: Conference Hall

Theme: Sustainable Development Goals and Role of G20 w.r.t. gender equality, business responsibility &
sustainability reporting, prioritizing development goals, and climate sustainability

Session Chair: Dr. A. K. Sharan

Rapporteur: Dr. Areeba Fugruan, Research Associate

09:15 - 09:20

09:20 - 09:35

09:35 - 09:40

09:40 - 09:55

09:55 - 10:00

10:00 - 10:15

10:15-10:20

10:20 - 10:35

10:35 - 10:40

10:40 - 10:55

10:55 - 11:00

11:00 - 11:10
11:10 - 11:25

. Session Chair

Presentation - 1

Discussion / Q&A

Presentation - 2

Discussion / Q&A

Presentation - 3

. Discussion / Q&A

Presentation - 4

Discussion / Q&A

Presentation - 5

Discussion / Q&A

;. Session Summary

Opening Remark

The Sustainable Development Agenda -
Evaluating the G20 as a Stage for National and
Collective Goals: Issues and Challenges

Sustainable Development Goals: An Analysis of
Indian Corporates’ Voluntary Adoption

of Business Responsibility and Sustainability
Reporting

Deciding Priorities for Development Synchronized
with Climate Sustainability

Dynamics of Economic Growth and Health
Outcomes among the Northern States of India: A
Panel Data Analysis

One Earth Balance Sheet: A Systems Thinking
Framework for an Economy within Planetary &
Social Boundaries

Session Chair

Tea Break
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A. K. Sharan

Alluri Venkata Nagavarma

Naresh Kumar Metawala AND Shilpa
Vardia

Bakshi Amit Kumar Sinha AND Barna
Ganguli

Irshad Ahmad Para AND Tosib Alam

Andrew Sheng AND Sneha Poddar

A. K. Sharan



Parralel Technical Session - 4 (09:15 - 11:10) Venue: Board Room

Theme: Sustainable Development Goals: Progress and Challenges

Session Chair: Dr. B. K. Pandey
Rapporteur: Meghna Agarwal, Research Associate

09:15 - 09:20 : Session Chair - Opening Remark B. K. Pandey

50 . A0 . _ Bridging the Digital Divide in India - A Multi-
09:20 - 09:35 Presentation - 1 faceted Approach Sathis Kumar G
09:35 - 09:40 Discussion / Q&A

Foreign Direct Investment and Carbon
09:40 - 09:55 Presentation - 2 - Emissions: Application of STIRPAT model to Rochna Arora AND Baljit Kaur
India

09:55 - 10:00 Discussion / Q&A

) ) . _ Connecting Climate Action with Sustainable
10:00 - 10:15 Presentation - 3 Development Goals: India’s G20 Presidency Ritu Talwar
10:15 - 10:20 Discussion / Q&A

. . . Money begets money: investment Behaviour of Pooja Rani, Rachna Agrawal AND
10:20 - 10:35 Presentation - 4 Institutional Investors Taufeeque Ahmad Siddiqui
10:35-10:40 Discussion / Q&A

) ) . Impact of Amalgamation of Regional Rural Banks
10:40 - 10:55 Presentation - 5 " (RRBs) in India Prabhakara S
10:55 - 11:00 Discussion / Q&A
11:00 - 11:10 : Session Summary - Session Chair B. K. Pandey
11:10 - 11:25 Luncheon

Technical Session -5 (11:25 - 13:00) Venue: Conference Hall
Theme: Sustainable Development Goals: Progress and Challenges
Session Chair: Dr. B. K. Pandey
Rapporteur: Dr. Tanmay Das, Research Associate

11:25-11:30 . Session Chair - Opening Remark B. K. Pandey

20 . 11- L _Sustaining SDGs - Capacity Building Issues in
11:30 - 11:45 Presentation - 1 the State Government of Uttarakhand Atul Kumar Sharan
11:45-11:50 Discussion / Q&A

) ) . The Social Inclusion of Real Estate Workers for .
11:50 - 12:05 Presentation - 2 " Inclusive Growth and Sustainable Economy Manoj Kumar Chaudhary
12:05-12:10 Discussion / Q&A
12:10 - 12:25 Presentation - 3 - g'sct‘:l'; Down of Development To The Borderland Krishna Mohan Poddar
12:25-12:30 Discussion / Q&A

) ) . _ Strengthening the Resilience Rural Practices and
12:30 - 12:45 Presentation - 4 the Villages in Post-Pandemic World Sarveshwar Pandey
12:45 - 12:50 Discussion / Q&A
12:50 - 13:00 : Session Summary - Session Chair B. K. Pandey
13:00 - 13:45 Luncheon
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Technical Session - 6 (13:45 - 15:35) Venue: Conference Hall

Theme: India’s Narrative on Resilient, Inclusive and Sustainable Economy (RISE)

Rapporteur: Amit Vishwakarma, Research Associate

Session Chair: Sh. Mukesh Kumar Singh

13:45-13:50 : Session Chair - Opening Remark Mukesh Kumar Singh
Volatility spillover and connectedness among the
13:50 - 14:05 : Presentation - 1 - top cryptocurrencies in the world: Fresh evidence
from GARCH Approach Silky Kushwah AND Payal Goel
14:05 - 14:10 . Discussion / Q&A
A study on the Indian consumers’ attitude and
14:10 - 14:25 . Presentation - 2 - their interest towards Neobanks: Digital Only
Account Sagar AND Preksha Tanan
14:25 - 14:30 . Discussion / Q&A
) ) . . _Multidimensional Poverty in Odisha: A
14:30 - 14:45 + Presentation - 3 Comparative Analysis Pradeep Kumar Panda
14:45 - 14:50 . Discussion / Q&A
India And G20: Strengthening And Shaping
14:50 - 15:05 . Presentation - 4 - Global Governance: Issues, Challenges And Alluri Venkata Nagavarma
Opportunities
15:05 - 15:10 . Discussion / Q&A
0. 1e ) . _ Technology-enabled Trade Finance: Prasanna V. Narayanasamy, Badri
15:10-15:25 - Presentation - 5 Opportunities for India and the G20 Narayanan AND T.D. Sivakumar
15:25 - 15:30 . Discussion / Q&A
15:30 - 15:35 ;. Session Summary - Session Chair Mukesh Kumar Singh
15:35 - 15:50 Tea Break
Valedictory Session (15:50 - 16:40) Venue: Auditorium
15:50 - 16:00 : Opening Note - Director, AJNIFM Prabhat Ranjan Acharya
16:00 - 16:20 . Rapporteur's Report - Rapporteur Sachita Yadav / Ashima Arora
16:20-16:35  : Valedictory Address - Chief Guest ’Q’;Z;‘ssador Rtn. Anil Trigunayat (IFS
16:35 - 16:40 : Vote of Thanks - Convenor Brajesh Kumar
16:40 - 17:00 High Tea
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